## BOARD OF SELECTPERSON'S EXECUTIVE SESSION January 9, 2019 5:00 p.m. Conference Room

1. Pursuant to § MRSR: Title 1, Chapter 13, Subchapter 1, Section 405-6A, Personnel Matter

## BOARD OF SELECTPERSON'S WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES January 9, 2019 6:00 p.m. Conference Room

## PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS MUST BE ADDRESSED FROM THE PODIUM FOR DIGITAL RECORDING PURPOSES. PLEASE RAISE YOUR HAND TO BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIRPERSON OR COME TO THE PODIUM.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag
- 3. Workshop- Hiring of Town Manager

Mr. Brennick made a motion to add an item to the agenda. To appoint an Interim Town Manager. Seconded by Mr. Belanger Vote-5-0

Mr. Brennick made the motion to appoint Scott Cole as Interim Town Manager, effective through to the Organizational Town Meeting on June 12, 2019. Seconded by Mr. Belanger Vote-5-0

Mr. Belanger made the motion to adjourn. Seconded by Mr. Windover Vote-5-0

8. Adjournment

Chief Stacy Carter Acting Town Manager

CSC/pc